## WINDEMERE WOODS 2ND ADDITION

City of Ramsey, Anoka County, Mn.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Windemere Woods of Ramsey, a Minnesota Partnership, fee owner; and Robert F. Hoffman and Corrine J. Hoffman, mortgagees; of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota,

County of Anoka, to-wit:
Outlot A, WINDEMERE WOODS.
Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WINDEMERE WOODS 2ND ADDITION, and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the Park, Street, and Avenue as shown on this plat. Also dedicating to the public, the easements as shown on this plat for drainage and utility purposes only. In witness whereof said Windemere Woods of Ramsey has caused these presents to be signed by its partners this
WINDEMERE WOODS OF RAMSEY
By: Allen L. Koenig, a partner  By: Alice M. Koenig, a partner
Also in witness whereof, said Robert F. Hoffman and Corrine J. Hoffman have caused these presents to be signed this day of
Robert F. Hoffman
Sobert F. Hoffman, Robert F. Hoffman  Rossine D. Hoffman, Corrine J. Hoffman
7,77
State of Minnesota, County of Anoka
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
PENNY JEAN OTT BOTTANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ANOKA COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF
State of Minnesota, County of Anoka  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of Applicable , 1992 by Robert
F. Hoffman and Corrine J. Hoffman.
PENNY JEAN OUT NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA ANOKA COUNTY My Commission expires: May 10,1995  My Commission expires: May 10,1995

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED

J. Culver

224424 Office of REGISTRAR OF TITLES STATE OF MINNESOTA

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in this plat as WINDEMERE WOODS 2ND ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown thereon.

State of Minnesota, County of Sherburne The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 th day of Guly, 1992, by Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor.

Annexed plat of WINDEMERE WOODS 2ND ADDITION was approved by the City Council of Ramsey, Minnesota at a regular meeting thereof held this day of , 1992. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

This plat has been checked and approved this 2/31 day of 5ept., 1992.

Multiple day of , Anoka County Surveyor

JOHN OLIVER & ASSOCIATES. INC.

Elk River. Minnesota 55330 ( 612 )441-2072( Fax )441-5685 Land Surveying

Land Planning

## WINDEMERE WOODS 2ND ADDITION

City of Ramsey, Anoka County, Mn.

